

# Ways to Get Involved with HPN in 2024

#### **Member Meetings**

Held twice a year, these meetings enable leadership staff from member organizations to share knowledge and innovation with their peers. 80% of HPN members attended at least one meeting in 2023. In 2024, we will meet in Seattle, June 5-7, and in Austin, December 4-6. The International Housing Partnership (our collaboration with housing networks in Australia, Canada, Ireland, and the UK) will take place in Washington DC, October 7-10; and the Strength Matters Financial Management Conference – in partnership with NeighborWorks and SAHF – will be held in Chicago, September 3-6.

### **Communities of Practice**

Our Communities of Practice are an opportunity for member staff to engage with their peers. These communities will meet virtually throughout the year in 2024:

- CEO, CFO, and COO
- Data
- Homeownership/Single-Family Developers
- Housing Counseling
- Human Resources
- International Housing Partnership (with US, UK, Australian, Irish, and Canadian practitioners)
- Lending/CDFI
- Multi-Family Developers
- Property Operations
- Policy Directors
- Racial Equity
- Resident Services
- Technology
- Other ad hoc or cross-cutting exchanges will occur throughout the year

#### **Business Lines/Initiatives**

HPN is committed to innovation - creating initiatives, products, and social enterprises that increase the impact and operating performance of our members and our sector. Current efforts include:

- Equitable Homeownership Collaborative
- Framework Homeownership (online homebuyer education)
- Green and Healthy Communities
- Housing Counseling Program
- Housing Partnership Fund (HPN's CDFI lending affiliate)
- Housing Partnership Insurance Exchange (Property/casualty & workers comp insurance)
- Housing Partnership Insurance Exchange (Health)
- <u>Next Gen Talent Academy</u> (Partnership with Project Destined)

#### Governance

Members serve on the board and committees for HPN and its affiliated enterprises.

To find out more about any of the above and/or to get involved, please contact Margaret Scott.

## HOUSING PARTNERSHIP NETWORK

One Washington Mall, 12th Floor Boston, MA 02108 1120 G Street NW, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20005 Ideas. Innovation. Impact.

housingpartnership.net 617.720.1999